The Company has not accepted any deposits from the public and as such, no amount on account of principal or interest on deposits 
from public was outstanding as on the date of the balance sheet for the Financial Year 2024-25. 

CHANGE IN SHARE CAPITAL  

Authorized Share Capital 

As on 31st March 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stands at ₹13,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty 
Lakhs only), divided into 1,35,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

During the financial year 2024-25, the Company increased its Authorized Share Capital from ₹12,00,00,000 (Rupees Twelve 
Crores only), comprising 1,20,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each, to ₹13,50,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Fifty Lakhs only), 
comprising 1,35,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each. 

Paid up Share Capital 

As on 31st March 2025, the paid-up Share Capital of the Company stands at ₹ 91,090,880 (Rupees Nine Crore Ninety Thousand 
Eight Hundred Eighty only), divided into 91,09,088 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each.